.S

XFIVE

5/10 TON LONG FLOOR JACK
OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL

MODEL : LEJ5000/LEJ10000

3-8

3

\
=,

LFT5000/ LFJ10000



—A V4 i 5/10 TON LONG FLOOR JACK
_—xs 3l OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS MANUAL
XFIVE MODEL : LFJ5000/LFJ10000

Part |Stock Code Description Qty | Part No |Stock Code Description Qty
1-1 Frame 1 2-13 Steel ball ®6 1
1-2 Front wheel 2 2-14 Steel ball ®9 1
1-3 Washer 2 2-15 Spring 1
1-4 Snap ring 2 2-16 Copper washer 1
1-5 Grease fitting 3 2-17 Bolt M12x20 1
1-6 Rod link 2 2-18 Steel ball 1
1-7 Bolt 2 2-19 Valve seat 1
1-8 Saddle 1 2-20 Spring 1
1-9 Lock washer 2 2-21 Screw 1
1-10 Nut 2 2-22 O-ring 1
1-11 Spring 1 2-23 Safety valve screw | 1
1-12 Bolt M10x25 2 2-24 TRS5TLFJ Seals 1
1-13 Bolt M10x16 1 2-25 Pin 1
1-14 Snap ring 2 2-26 Release Valve rod 1
1-15 Shaft 1 2-27 Cylinder pump 1
1-16 Washer 2 2-28 Pin 1
1-17 Nut 2 2-29 O-ring 1
1-18 Snap ring 2 2-30 Nylon gasket 2
1-19 Shaft 1 3-1 Handle socket 1
1-20 Washer 1 3-2 Pedal 1
1-21 Pin 1 3-3 Nut M10 1
1-22 Connection bar 1 3-4 Washer 1
1-23 Spring 1 3-5 Bolt M10x35 1
1-24 Snap ring p 3-6 Handle 1
1-25 Shaft 1 3-7 Handle sleeve 2
1-26 Cover board 1 3-8 Knob 1
1-27 Lock washer 2 3-9 Pin 1
1-28 Snap ring 2 3-10 Control rod 1
2-1 Snap ring 2 3-11 Spring 1




Part |Stock Code Description Qty | Part No (Stock Code Description Qty
2-2 Washer 1 3-12 Washer 2
2-3 O-ring 1 3-13 Screw 2
2-4 Piston rod 1 3-14 Rod joint 1
2-5 Piston ring 1 3-15 Spring 1
2-6 Sealing washer 1 3-16 Universal joint ass'y| 1
2-7 O-ring 1 3-17 Conver rod 1
2-8 O- ring retainer 1 3-18 Washer 1
2-9 Snap ring 1 3-19 Pin 2
2-10 Oil cylinder ass’y 1 3-20 Pin 1
2-11 Qil filler plug 1 3-21 Washer ;|
2-12 Pin 2 LFJ5000BW

Note: Parts 1-27 and 1-28 are only available on 10TON models.




